	ICE SECTION CORD	I ALEMIO ONE!			- · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Submission Ty	ner of Patents and Trademark	Conveyance Type	d original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).	***************************************
New	4.9.05	Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement	
Resubmission Document ID a	(Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change	of Name	
Correction of F		☐ Merger	Other		
	Frame #		U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective Dod	cument Frame	·		Government Agencies)	
	#	Depart	tmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional nar	nes of conveyir	ng parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Lastin Day			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Leslie Pape	William T.		05 05 1998	
Name (line 2)	70-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0				
Second Party	TO THE WARRANT CO. T. C.			Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Robert Edwin Rochelle			Month Day Year 05 05 1998	
·					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark if add	itional names o	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Elopak Systems AG			If document to be recorde	ed
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not	)
				domiciled in the United S an appointment of a dom	
Address (line 1)	Cherstrasse 4, Postfach			representative is attache (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Glattbrugg	Switzerland		CH-8152	
, idd: 000 (iii:0 0) [	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and A		the first Receivi		
Name [		3411400		4	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
	for this collection of information is	eeded to complete the Cover Shi	eet Send comme	CACAMER SEEM AND INCOME OF THE	e to the
time for reviewing the dr	cument and gathering the data it			nformation and Regulatory Affairs	Office o
ime for reviewing the do J.S. Patent and Tradem Management and Budge	ark Office, Chief Information Officet, Paperwork Reduction Project (	cer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2	1 to the Office of II	MANAGON COMPOUNTS TO THIS	Kage

Augusture of person making paper or lee)

PATENT

REEL: 013937 FRAME: 0606

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-689-3500				
Name Mr. Eric T. Jones, Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle & Learman, P.C.							
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 4390						
Address (line 2)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments  # 3							
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached.				
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH					
Patent 09/066,416	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)				
09/080,418							
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent d executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT							
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. <sub>PC</sub>		PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of F Deposit Ac		nclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌					
Enter for payr		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 50-0852				
	Deposit Acc	count Number:	# 50-0852				
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Statement and	_						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Frie T. Janea		1 = 1/2	8 Apr 2003				
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date				
1							

ASSIGNMENT
Serial No Filed
In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Elopak Systems AG
its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled Method and Apparatus for Applying Articles to Thermoplastic Material
executed by the undersigned on the day of 19 and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.
For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.
And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.
Executed
(Leslie Pape)  (Robert Edwin Rochelle)
In the presence of:
M. New 30000 South Hill, New Hudson, MI 48165

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

Administrator

PATENT REEL: 013937 FRAME: 0608